Senate Economics Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio
Additional Estimates
2016 - 2017

Division/Agency: Tax Analysis Division
Question No: 223

Topic: Costings of proposals
Reference: Written

Senator: Ketter, Chris
Question:

1. Does Treasury cost all proposals that are taken to the Expenditure Review Committee and the Cabinet, and are shown in the Budget papers, that have a revenue element?

2. Does Treasury have all the assumptions and methodology for costing all of these proposals?

Answer:

1. No.
2. No.
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